PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Weng-Kwen Raymond Chia	05/19/1997
Hosheng Tu	05/19/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Irvine Biomedical, Inc.
Street Address:	2375 Morse Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5868741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146215070

mglaus@armstrongteasdale.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26964-12 YY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Rasche

Total Attachments: 2

source='741 Assignment to file (S2577449)#page1.tif source='741 Assignment to file (S2577449)#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0438 500429354

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Weng-Kwen Raymond Chia, having an address at 18701 Via Palatino, Irvine, CA
92612 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Irvine Biomedical,
Inc. of Irvine, California and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A)
ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Catheter System Having a Tip with
Fixation Means" co-invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent thereof, signed
by ASSIGNOR on 1797 May 2 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number,
filed; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any
applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date
in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents
to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Signature

Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

NOTARY PUBLIC

PAULA J. DI LEONARDO
COMM. #1124807
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2001

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0439

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Hosheng Tu, having an address at 2151 Palermo, Tustin, California 92782 USA
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Irvine Biomedical, Inc. of
trvine, California and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A)
ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Catheter System Having a Tip with
Fixation Means" co-invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent thereof, signed
by ASSIGNOR on 1997 May 21, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number, filed
; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any
applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date
in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents
to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Signature

Date

PAULA J. DI LEONARDO COMM. #1124807 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY

SUBSCRIBED AND BWORN TO BEFORE ME

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 12/28/2007

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0440